268 www.thorlabs.com
CHAPTERS
Tables/
Breadboards
Mechanics
Optomechanic
Devices
Kits

W
8-32 (M4)
Mounting Hole
CA
ITEM # OPTIC SIZE
OPTIC MAX.
THICKNESS* BH D W CA THREAD
SPANNER
WRENCH**
LMR05 Ø1/2" (Ø12.7 mm) 0.21" (5.3 mm) 0.63" (16.0 mm) 0.70" (17.8 mm) 0.30" (7.6 mm) Ø0.45" (Ø11.4 mm) SM05 (0.535"-40) SPW603
LMR15 Ø15.0 mm (Ø0.59") 0.30" (7.6 mm) 0.70" (17.8 mm) 0.80" (20.3 mm) 0.40" (10.2 mm) Ø0.50" (Ø12.7 mm) SM15 (M15.5 x 0.5) SPW801
LMR18 Ø18.0 mm (Ø0.71") 0.29" (7.4 mm) 0.75" (19.1 mm) 0.90" (22.9 mm) 0.40" (10.2 mm) Ø0.62" (Ø15.7 mm) SM18 (0.750"-40) SPW801
LMR20 Ø20.0 mm (Ø0.79") 0.29" (7.4 mm) 0.82" (20.8 mm) 1.00" (25.4 mm) 0.40" (10.2 mm) Ø0.68" (Ø17.3 mm) SM20 (M20.5 x 0.5) SPW801
LMR1 Ø1.00" (Ø25.4 mm) 0.28" (7.1 mm) 0.87" (22.1 mm) 1.20" (30.5 mm) 0.40" (10.2 mm) Ø0.94" (Ø23.9 mm) SM1 (1.035"-40) SPW602
LMR30 Ø30.0 mm (Ø1.18") 0.28" (7.1 mm) 1.00" (25.4 mm) 1.40" (35.6 mm) 0.40" (10.2 mm) Ø1.13" (Ø28.7 mm) SM30 (M30.5 x 0.5) SPW801
LMR1.5 Ø1.50" (Ø38.1 mm) 0.36" (9.1 mm) 1.13" (28.7 mm) 1.70" (43.2 mm) 0.50" (12.7 mm) Ø1.45" (Ø36.8 mm) SM1.5 (1.535"-40) SPW801
LMR45 Ø45.0 mm (Ø1.77") 0.36" (9.1 mm) 1.30" (33.0 mm) 2.10" (53.3 mm) 0.50" (12.7 mm) Ø1.67" (Ø42.4 mm) SM45 (M45.5 x 0.5) SPW801
LMR2 Ø2.00" (Ø50.8 mm) 0.36" (9.1 mm) 1.35" (34.3 mm) 2.20" (55.9 mm) 0.50" (12.7 mm) Ø1.90" (Ø48.3 mm) SM2 (2.035"-40) SPW604
LMR75 Ø75.0 mm (Ø2.95") 0.30" (7.6 mm) 2.00" (50.8 mm) 3.28" (83.3 mm) 0.50" (12.7 mm) Ø2.85" (Ø72.4 mm) SM75 (M75.5 x 0.5) SPW801
LMR3 Ø3.00" (Ø76.2 mm) 0.36" (9.1 mm) 2.00" (50.8 mm) 3.28" (83.3 mm) 0.50" (12.7 mm) Ø2.81" (Ø71.4 mm) SM3 (3.035"-40) SPW605
LMR100 Ø100.0 mm (Ø3.94") 0.54" (13.7 mm) 3.00" (76.2 mm) 4.65" (118.1 mm) 0.75" (19.1 mm) Ø3.80" (Ø96.4 mm) SM100 (M100.5 x 0.5) -
LMR4 Ø4.00" (Ø101.6 mm) 0.54" (13.7 mm) 3.00" (76.2 mm) 4.65" (118.1 mm) 0.75" (19.1 mm) Ø3.81" (Ø96.8 mm) SM4 (4.035"-40) -
*This specification is true for thin lenses. For lenses with short focal lengths, and hence large lens curvatures, please contact technical support to ensure a proper fit.
**The SPW801 Adjustable Spanner Wrench can be used with all fixed mounts up to Ø3" (Ø75 mm).
12_Fixed Mounts_267-278.qxd.P:267-278  7/22/11  6:11 PM  Page 268
ITEM # $ £ € RMB DESCRIPTION
LMRA5 $ 15.00 £ 10.80 € 13,05 ¥ 119.55 Ø5.0 mm Lens Adapter in Ø1/2" Housing
LMRA6 $ 15.00 £ 10.80 € 13,05 ¥ 119.55 Ø6.0 mm Lens Adapter in Ø1/2" Housing
LMRA6.35 $ 15.00 £ 10.80 € 13,05 ¥ 119.55 Ø6.35 mm Lens Adapter in Ø1/2" Housing
LMRA7 $ 13.80 £ 9.94 € 12,01 ¥ 109.99 Ø7.0 mm Lens Adapter in Ø1/2" Housing
LMRA7.4 $ 13.80 £ 9.94 € 12,01 ¥ 109.99 Ø7.4 mm Lens Adapter in Ø1/2" Housing
LMRA8 $ 15.00 £ 10.80 € 13,05 ¥ 119.55 Ø8.0 mm Lens Adapter in Ø1/2" Housing
LMRA9 $ 15.00 £ 10.80 € 13,05 ¥ 119.55 Ø9.0 mm Lens Adapter in Ø1/2" Housing
LMRA10 $ 20.00 £ 14.40 € 17,40 ¥ 159.40 Ø10.0 mm Lens Adapter in Ø18 mm Housing
ITEM #* METRIC ITEM #* $ £ € RMB DESCRIPTION
LMR05 LMR05/M $ 14.30 £ 10.30 € 12,44 ¥ 113.97 Lens Mount for Ø1/2" (Ø12.7 mm) Optics
LMR15 LMR15/M $ 20.00 £ 14.40 € 17,40 ¥ 159.40 Lens Mount for Ø15.0 mm (Ø0.59") Optics
LMR18 LMR18/M $ 22.00 £ 15.84 € 19,14 ¥ 175.34 Lens Mount for Ø18.0 mm (Ø0.71") Optics
LMR20 LMR20/M $ 24.00 £ 17.28 € 20,88 ¥ 191.28 Lens Mount for Ø20.0 mm (Ø0.79") Optics
LMR1 LMR1/M $ 15.70 £ 11.30 € 13,66 ¥ 125.13 Lens Mount for Ø1.00" (Ø25.4 mm) Optics
LMR30 LMR30/M $ 26.50 £ 19.08 € 23,06 ¥ 211.21 Lens Mount for Ø30.0 mm (Ø1.18") Optics
LMR1.5 LMR1.5/M $ 22.40 £ 16.13 € 19,49 ¥ 178.53 Lens Mount for Ø1.50" (Ø38.1 mm) Optics
LMR45 LMR45/M $ 30.00 £ 21.60 € 26,10 ¥ 239.10 Lens Mount for Ø45.0 mm (Ø1.77") Optics
LMR2 LMR2/M $ 23.50 £ 16.92 € 20,45 ¥ 187.30 Lens Mount for Ø2.00" (Ø50.8 mm) Optics
LMR75 LMR75/M $ 49.00 £ 35.28 € 42,63 ¥ 390.53 Lens Mount for Ø75.0 mm (Ø2.95") Optics
LMR3 LMR3/M $ 49.00 £ 35.28 € 42,63 ¥ 390.53 Lens Mount for Ø3.00" (Ø76.2 mm) Optics
LMR100 LMR100/M $ 60.00 £ 43.20 € 52,20 ¥ 478.20 Lens Mount for Ø100.0 mm (Ø3.94") Optics
LMR4 LMR4/M $ 60.00 £ 43.20 € 52,20 ¥ 478.20 Lens Mount for Ø4.00" (Ø101.6 mm) Optics
www.thorlabs.com 269